RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

08-21-2003 PA.102531137

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

y Docket No. 03-0394 81567

Form PTO-1595

"Express Mail" No. EV 322441039 US

To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the atta	ched original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Ken Nguyen Wei Huang  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  [] Yes [x] No  3. Nature of conveyance:  [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date of each conveying party: July 31, 2003; July 25, 2003	1551 McCarthy Boulevard Milpitas, CA 95035	10/640738
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new appl conveying party is: July 31, 2003; July 25, 2003	ication, the execution date of the application for each	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [ x] No	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
LSI LOGIC CORPORATION 1551 McCarthy Blvd. Milpitas, CA 95035 (408) 433-8708	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00</li> <li>[ ] Enclosed</li> <li>[x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account should th not be enclosed.</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 12-2252</li> </ul>	ie fee
DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf copy of the original document.  Eric J. Whitesell Registration No. 38,657	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a tru  August 13, 20	
10. Total number of pages including gover sheet, attachm	ents and document: 3	

08/20/2003 LMUELLER 00000148 122252 10640738 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

Docket No.: 03-0394 81567

Patent

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the rec	eipt and sufficiency of which is he	reby acknowledged, I/WE, the undersigned, believed, assign, and transfer to: LSI LOGIC
("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and lega	il representatives, the entire right, ti	b hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: LSI LOGIC McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035, tle and interest for the United States and all foreign in the application for United States Letters Patent,
(x) which has been executed by the ( ) which was filed on	e undersigned concurrently herewit , 20 and assigned Serial No	h, umber
n and to said application and all divisional, on which have been or shall be filed in the United	continuing, substitute, renewal, rei States and all foreign countries on a I be issued in the United States and	ACE IN AN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DIE and issue, and all other applications for Letters Patent any of said improvements; and in and to all original dall foreign countries on said improvements; and lication; and
without charge to, but at the expense of, said he intent and purpose of this Assignment, the all other patent applications on any and all said papers; communicate to said Assignee, its such aid improvements and the history thereof; a representatives shall consider desirable for aid	Assignee, its successors, assigns as undersigned will execute all division of improvements; execute all rightfunccessors, assigns, and representation of generally do everything possibiling in securing and maintaining put applications to patents and all pa	rements in its own name; and that, when requested, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith sonal, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and loaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other wes, all facts known to the undersigned relating to be which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or oper patent protection for said improvements and tents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its
Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, a greement affecting the rights and property her he same as herein expressed is possessed by	rein conveyed has been made to othe	at no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other ers by the undersigned, and that full right to convey
Name: Ken Nguyen 1726 Fumia Drive San Jose, CA 95131	Date: 7/31/2003	Witness: HOANGDAN NEWYEN Printed
Name: Wei Huang 500 Revival Terrace Fremont, CA 94536	Date:	Witness: Witness: Printed

Docket No.: 03-0394 81567

**RECORDED: 08/13/2003** 

Patent

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the undersigned,do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: LSI LOGIC
("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal i	representatives, the entire rig	do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: LSI LOGIC 1551 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035, ht, title and interest for the United States and all foreign osed in the application for United States Letters Patent,
(x) which has been executed by the u  ( ) which was filed on	undersigned concurrently her , 20 and assigned Seria	rewith, al Number
in and to said application and all divisional, co which have been or shall be filed in the United S	ontinuing, substitute, renewa states and all foreign countries be issued in the United State	TRACE IN AN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DIE and l, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent s on any of said improvements; and in and to all original s and all foreign countries on said improvements; and application; and
without charge to, but at the expense of, said Asthe intent and purpose of this Assignment, the uall other patent applications on any and all said ipapers; communicate to said Assignee, its successid improvements and the history thereof; and representatives shall consider desirable for aiding	ssignee, its successors, assig indersigned will execute all di improvements; execute all rig essors, assigns, and represent di generally do everything poing in securing and maintaining applications to patents and a	provements in its own name; and that, when requested, ns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith livisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and ghtful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other statives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to essible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or ng proper patent protection for said improvements and ll patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its
Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, ass	signs and legal representative in conveyed has been made to	es that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey
Name: Ken Nguyen 1726 Fumia Drive San Jose, CA 95131	Date:	Witness: Witness:
Name: Wei Huang 500 Revival Terrace	Date: 7 - 25 -0	Witness: Consie de Castillo